Colu m bia 12423 NE Whitaker Way Report Number:  24-001789/D003.R000
Portland, OR 97230 Report Date: 02/20/2024

LABORATORIES 503-254-1794

L‘* ATertamus Company ORELAP#: OR100028
Purchase Order:
Received: 02/16/24 10:43
Customer: True Hemp Science
Product identity: THSeN88F-0001LSTX
Client/Metrc ID:
Laboratory ID: 24-001789-0001
Summary
Potency:
Analyte Result Limits Units Status CBD-Total per Serving Size 772 mg/20ml
CBC 0.0955 % 0 ke e e e e e e e e e e e = =
CBC-A 0.0502 % - - - - T-"T-"T-"T-"-"-"-"-"=-"=~"~-~"~" - - ~=-~=-=-°=
CBD 284 % THC-Total per Serving Size ~ 17.8 mg/20ml
CBD-A 1.16 % . . .
CBDV 0.0169 % (Reported in milligrams per serving)
CBDV-A 0.00768 %
CBG 0.323 %
CBG-A 0.00339 %
CBN 0.0945 %
CBT 0.0437 %
A9-THC 0.0772 %
THC-A 0.0132 %
Analyte per 20ml Result Limits Units Status
CBC per 20ml 191 mg/20ml
CBC-A per 20ml 10.0 mg/20ml
CBD per 20ml 568 mg/20ml
CBD-A per 20ml 232 mg/20ml
CBDV per 20ml 3.38 mg/20ml
CBDV-A per 20ml 1.54 mg/20ml
CBG per 20ml 64.6 mg/20ml
CBG-A per 20ml 0.678 mg/20ml
CBN per 20ml 18.9 mg/20ml
CBT per 20ml 8.74 mg/20ml
A9-THC per 20ml 154 mg/20ml
THC-A per 20ml 2.64 mg/20ml
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



Columbia
LABORATORIES
L‘, ATertamus Company

Customer: True Hemp Science
507a W Mary Str

Austin Texas 78704

12423 NE Whitaker Way
Portland, OR 97230
503-254-1794

United States of America (USA)

Product identity:
Client/Metrc ID:
Sample Date:
Laboratory ID: 24-001789-0001
Evidence of Cooling: No

THSeN88F-0001LSTX

Temp: 17.5°C
Relinquished by: shipping
Serving Size #1: 2049
Density: 1.000 g/ml

Sample Results
Potency Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)P Units %
Analyte Result Limits Units
CcBC 0.0955 %
CBC-A 0.0502 %
CBC-Total 0.140 %
CBD® 2.84 %
CBD-A 1.16 %
CBD-Total 3.86 %
CBDV 0.0169 %
CBDV-A 0.00768 %
CBDV-Total 0.0236 %
CBE <LOQ %
CBG 0.323 %
CBG-A 0.00339 %
CBG-Total 0.326 %
CBL <LOQ %
CBL-A <LOQ %
CBL-Total <LOQ %
CBN 0.0945 %
CBT 0.0437 %
A8-THCV <LOQ %
A10-THC-9R <LOQ %
A10-THC-9S <LOQ %
A10-THC-Total <LOQ %
A8-THCP <LOQ %
A9-THCP 0.0772 %
THC-AD 0.0132 %
THC-Total 0.0888 %
THCV <LOQ %
THCV-A <LOQ %
THCV-Total <LOQ %

jes.com

Batch: 2401311

Report Number:
Report Date:
ORELAP#:

Purchase Order:

Received:

LOQ

0.00318
0.00318
0.00596
0.318
0.318
0.596
0.00318
0.00318
0.00593
0.00318
0.00318
0.00318
0.00593
0.00318
0.00318
0.00596
0.00318
0.00318
0.00318
0.00318
0.00318
0.00635
0.00318
0.00318
0.00318
0.00596
0.00318
0.00318
0.00593

24-001789/D003.R0O00
02/20/2024
OR100028

02/16/24 10:43

Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM

Notes
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



Col u m bia 12423 NE Whitaker Way Report Number:  24-001789/D003.R000
Portland, OR 97230 Report Date: 02/20/2024

LABORATORIES 503-254-1794

L“ ATentamus Company ORELAP#: OR100028

Purchase Order:

Received: 02/16/24 10:43
Potency Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod)p Units % Batch: 2401311 Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM
Analyte Result Limits Units LOQ Notes
Total Cannabinoids 4.73 %
Potency per 20ml Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6 (mod) Units mg/se Batch: 2401311 Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM
Analyte Result Limits Units LOQ Notes
CBC per 20ml 191 mg/20ml 0.635
CBC-A per 20ml 10.0 mg/20ml 0.635
CBC-Total per 20ml 27.9 mg/20ml 1.19
CBD per 20ml 568 mg/20ml 63.5
CBD-A per 20ml” 232 mg/20ml 63.5
CBD-Total per 20ml” 772 mg/20ml 119
CBDV per 20ml 3.38 mg/20ml 0.635
CBDV-A per 20ml 1.54 mg/20ml 0.635
CBDV-Total per 20ml 4.71 mg/20ml 1.19
CBE per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
CBG per 20ml 64.6 mg/20ml 0.635
CBG-A per 20ml 0.678 mg/20ml 0.635
CBG-Total per 20ml 65.2 mg/20ml 1.19
CBL per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
CBL-A per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
CBL-Total per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 1.19
CBN per 20ml 18.9 mg/20ml 0.635
CBT per 20ml 8.74 mg/20ml 0.635
A8-THCV per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
A10-THC-9R per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
A10-THC-9S per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
A10-THC-Total per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 1.27
A8-THC per 20ml” <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
A9-THC per 20ml” 15.4 mg/20ml 0.635
THC-A per 20ml” 2.64 mg/20ml 0.635
THC-Total per 20ml 17.8 mg/20ml 1.19
THCV per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
THCV-A per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 0.635
THCV-Total per 20ml <LOQ mg/20ml 1.19
Total Cannabinoids per 20ml 945 mg/20ml
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



- 12423 NE Whitaker Way
Columbia borland, OR 97230

LABORATORIES

503-254-1794
L‘!, ATentamus Company

;- e O}

Abbreviations

Report Number:

Report Date:
ORELAP#:

Purchase Order:

Received:

24-001789/D003.R0O00
02/20/2024
OR100028

02/16/24 10:43

Limits: Action Levels per OAR-333-007-0400, OAR-333-007-0210, OAR-333-007-0220, CCR title 16-division 42. BCC-section 5723

Limit(s) of Quantitation (LOQ): The minimum levels, concentrations, or quantities of a target variable (e.g., target

analyte) that can be reported with a specified deagree of confidence.

b =1SO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited method.
¥ = TNI accredited analyte.

Units of Measure

9=g9

g/ml = Gram per milliliter

mg/20ml = Milligram per 20ml

% = Percentage of sample

% wt = pg/g divided by 10,000

Approved Signatory

~ L4
S,

(%} [ ( R
Derrick Tanner
General Manager

jes.com
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless

prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with:  OAR 333-007-0430



Columbia
LABORATORIES
L‘, ATertamus Company
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Portland, OR 97230
503-254-1794
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Report Number:
Report Date:
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Purchase Order:
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OR100028
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Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made

Testing in accordance with

OAR 333-007-0430
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