



Report Number:	24-001789/D003.R000
Report Date:	02/20/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	02/16/24 10:43

Customer:	True Hemp Science
Product identity:	THSeN88F-0001LSTX
Client/Metrc ID:	
Laboratory ID:	24-001789-0001

Summary	
---------	--

Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	Status	CBD-Total per Serving Size 7	– – – – – – – 72 mg/20ml
CBC	0.0955		%			
CBC-A	0.0502		%			
CBD	2.84		%		THC-Total per Serving Size 1	7.8 mg/20ml
CBD-A	1.16		%		(Reported in milligrams per	- $ -$
CBDV	0.0169		%		(Reported in minigrams per	serving)
CBDV-A	0.00768		%			
CBG	0.323		%			
CBG-A	0.00339		%			
CBN	0.0945		%			
CBT	0.0437		%			
∆9-THC	0.0772		%			
THC-A	0.0132		%			
Analyte per 20ml	Result	Limits	Units	Status		
CBC per 20ml	19.1		mg/20ml			
CBC-A per 20ml	10.0		mg/20ml			
CBD per 20ml	568		mg/20ml			
CBD-A per 20ml	232		mg/20ml			
CBDV per 20ml	3.38		mg/20ml			
CBDV-A per 20ml	1.54		mg/20ml			
CBG per 20ml	64.6		mg/20ml			
CBG-A per 20ml	0.678		mg/20ml			
CBN per 20ml	18.9		mg/20ml			
CBT per 20ml	8.74		mg/20ml			
$\Delta 9$ -THC per 20ml	15.4		mg/20ml			
THC-A per 20ml	2.64		mg/20ml			

Page 1 of 5 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430





Report Number:	24-001789/D003.R000
Report Date:	02/20/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	02/16/24 10:43

Customer:	True Hemp Science 507a W Mary Str Austin Texas 78704 United States of America (USA)
Product identity:	THSeN88F-0001LSTX
Client/Metrc ID:	
Sample Date:	
Laboratory ID:	24-001789-0001
Evidence of Cooling:	No
Temp:	17.5 °C
Relinquished by:	shipping
Serving Size #1:	20 g
Density:	1.000 g/ml

Sample Results

Potency	Method: J AOAC 2015 V98-6	(mod) ^þ	Units %	Batch: 2401311	Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
CBC	0.0955		%	0.00318	
CBC-A	0.0502		%	0.00318	
CBC-Total	0.140		%	0.00596	
CBD⊥	2.84		%	0.318	
CBD-A⊥	1.16		%	0.318	
CBD-Total	3.86		%	0.596	
CBDV	0.0169		%	0.00318	
CBDV-A	0.00768		%	0.00318	
CBDV-Total	0.0236		%	0.00593	
CBE	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
CBG	0.323		%	0.00318	
CBG-A	0.00339		%	0.00318	
CBG-Total	0.326		%	0.00593	
CBL	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
CBL-A	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
CBL-Total	< LOQ		%	0.00596	
CBN	0.0945		%	0.00318	
CBT	0.0437		%	0.00318	
∆8-THCV	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9R	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9S	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-Total	< LOQ		%	0.00635	
$\Delta 8\text{-THC}^{\perp}$	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
∆9-THC⊥	0.0772		%	0.00318	
THC-A⊥	0.0132		%	0.00318	
THC-Total	0.0888		%	0.00596	
THCV	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
THCV-A	< LOQ		%	0.00318	
THCV-Total	< LOQ		%	0.00593	

Page 2 of 5 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430



Report Number:	24-001789/D003.R000
Report Date:	02/20/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	02/16/24 10:43

Potency	Method: J AOAC 2015	√98-6 (mod) [⊳]	Units %	Batch: 2401311	Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
Total Cannabinoids	4.73		%		
Potency per 20ml	Method: J AOAC 2015	/98-6 (mod)	Units mg/se	Batch: 2401311	Analyze: 2/19/24 5:57:00 PM
Analyte	Result	Limits	Units	LOQ	Notes
CBC per 20ml	19.1		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBC-A per 20ml	10.0		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBC-Total per 20ml	27.9		mg/20ml	1.19	
CBD per 20ml	568		mg/20ml	63.5	
CBD-A per 20ml⊥	232		mg/20ml	63.5	
CBD-Total per 20ml⊥	772		mg/20ml	119	
CBDV per 20ml	3.38		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBDV-A per 20ml	1.54		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBDV-Total per 20ml	4.71		mg/20ml	1.19	
CBE per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBG per 20ml	64.6		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBG-A per 20ml	0.678		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBG-Total per 20ml	65.2		mg/20ml	1.19	
CBL per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBL-A per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBL-Total per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	1.19	
CBN per 20ml	18.9		mg/20ml	0.635	
CBT per 20ml	8.74		mg/20ml	0.635	
$\Delta 8$ -THCV per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9R per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-9S per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
$\Delta 10$ -THC-Total per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	1.27	
$\Delta 8$ -THC per 20ml [⊥]	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
∆9-THC per 20ml⊥	15.4		mg/20ml	0.635	
THC-A per 20ml⊥	2.64		mg/20ml	0.635	
THC-Total per 20ml	17.8		mg/20ml	1.19	
THCV per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
THCV-A per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	0.635	
THCV-Total per 20ml	< LOQ		mg/20ml	1.19	
Total Cannabinoids per 20	0ml 945		mg/20ml		

Page 3 of 5 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless prior arrangements have been made. Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430





 Report Number:
 24-001789/D003.R000

 Report Date:
 02/20/2024

 ORELAP#:
 OR100028

 Purchase Order:
 20/16/24 10:43

Abbreviations

Limits: Action Levels per OAR-333-007-0400, OAR-333-007-0210, OAR-333-007-0220, CCR title 16-division 42. BCC-section 5723

Limit(s) of Quantitation (LOQ): The minimum levels, concentrations, or quantities of a target variable (e.g., target analyte) that can be reported with a specified degree of confidence.

= ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited method.
 * = TNI accredited analyte.

Units of Measure

g = g g/ml = Gram per milliliter mg/20ml = Milligram per 20ml % = Percentage of sample % wt = μg/g divided by 10,000

Approved Signatory

Derrick Tanner General Manager

www.columbialaboratories.com

Page 4 of 5

Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless prior arrangements have been made.





Report Number:	24-001789/D003.R000
Report Date:	02/20/2024
ORELAP#:	OR100028
Purchase Order:	
Received:	02/16/24 10:43



Page 5 of 5 Test results relate only to the parameters tested and to the samples as received by the laboratory. Test results meet all requirements of NELAP and the Columbia Laboratories quality assurance plan
unless otherwise noted. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of this laboratory. Samples will be retained for a maximum of 30 days from the receipt date unless
prior arrangements have been made.
Testing in accordance with: OAR 333-007-0430